

Website: <u>www.zionsoftware.com</u> Phone: 860-432-6258

Phone: 860-432-6258
Email: pr@zionsoftware.com

Press Release

JBUDDY™ Messenger v3.2 released - adds Microsoft Office Communications Server support

JBuddy Messenger v3.2, Zion Software's cross-platform unified communications enterprise instant messaging client adds new conferencing, file transfer and address book server support for Microsoft Office Communications Server (OCS), providing support on Windows, Mac OS X, Linux and other Unix desktops.

Glastonbury, Connecticut - January 5, 2010 − Privately-held Zion Software, LLC today announced the release of JBuddy[™] Messenger v3.2, a commercially supported, multi-protocol, cross-platform enterprise instant messaging desktop client solution. In addition to a major update to the LCS and OCS connectivity, JBuddy Messenger v3.2 adds new support for OCS multi-user chat conferencings, LCS and OCS file transfer, LCS/OCS address book server, and federated buddylist (AIM, etc) support.

"With JBuddy Messenger v3.2, we significantly improved Kerberos authentication and connection stability and introduced multi-user chat and file transfer for Microsoft LCS and OCS 2007 users. This is a ground up LCS/OCS implementation which will allow traditionally unreachable (e.g. Linux) users to participate in LCS and OCS networks. We're proud of this release and thankful to our many beta testers." said David Ferrero, Founder and CTO, Zion Software.

More information about JBuddy Messenger v3.2 is available at: http://www.zionsoftware.com/products/messenger/

ABOUT ZION SOFTWARE

Zion Software, LLC is a leading provider of Instant Messaging solutions and infrastructure for enterprise applications, embedded systems, Web services, and end users. Products include JBuddy Messenger, JBuddy Message Server, Instant Help, JBuddy Bot Builder, JBuddy Bot Framework, JBuddy SDK, JBuddy-CF, and JBuddy XMPP Gateway. Headquartered in Glastonbury, Connecticut, Zion Software is on the Web at http://www.zionsoftware.com/

Trademarks, Services Marks

JBuddy and it's related product names are trademarks of Zion Software, LLC. All other trademarks, trade names, services marks referenced herein belong to their respective companies.